## **HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY**

## **Spring 2021 Fees for Nonresident Tuition**

Nonresident Tuition Fee is charged on a per unit basis in addition to the registration fees (and Professional Program Fee, if applicable) for Non-California resident students. \$396 per Unit Students enrolled in post baccalaureate programs fall under the graduate fee schedule.

Students who register late are charged a non-refundable late registration fee of \$25.

	Number of Units	Nonresident Fees			Undergraduate Tuition, Fees & Nonresident		Teacher Credential Tuition, Fees & Nonresident		Graduate, Other Post- Baccalaureate & WRGP Tuition, Fees & Nonresident	
( 0-6 Units)	1	\$	396		\$ 2,897	\$	3,164	\$	3,314	
	2	\$	792		\$ 3,293	\$	3,560	\$	3,710	
	3	\$	1,188		\$ 3,689	\$	3,956	\$	4,106	
	4	\$	1,584		\$ 4,085	\$	4,352	\$	4,502	
	5	\$	1,980		\$ 4,481	\$	4,748	\$	4,898	
	6	\$	2,376		\$ 4,877	\$	5,144	\$	5,294	
( 6.1+ Units)	7	\$	2,772		\$ 6,703	\$	7,162	\$	7,420	
	8	\$	3,168		\$ 7,099	\$	7,558	\$	7,816	
	9	\$	3,564		\$ 7,495	\$	7,954	\$	8,212	
	10	\$	3,960		\$ 7,891	\$	8,350	\$	8,608	
	11	\$	4,356		\$ 8,287	\$	8,746	\$	9,004	
	12	\$	4,752		\$ 8,683	\$	9,142	\$	9,400	
	13	\$	5,148		\$ 9,079	\$	9,538	\$	9,796	
	14	\$	5,544		\$ 9,475	\$	9,934	\$	10,192	
	15	\$	5,940		\$ 9,871	\$	10,330	\$	10,588	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please note: Western Undergraduate Exchange Fees are inclusive of out-of-state fees.